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Surname: Setiadi 
First Name: Setiadi 
Date of Birth:  
Academic Qualification: Doctor 
Venia Legendi 
(qualification to teach): 

Anthropology of Migration, CSR, micro-Demographycluster - 
Sosio Humaniora 

Further Qualifications: Lecturer and Researcher 
 
At the Higher Education 
Institution (to be 
accredited) since: 

January 1998 

Level of Employment 
(part-time or 
full-time): 

Full-time, Tenured 

Teaching Focus: Anthropology of Migration, CSR, 
micro-Demographycluster - Sosio Humaniora 

Interdisciplinary Aspects: Corporate Culture, Corporate Social Responsibility, International 
Migration, Papuan Studies, Population 

Activities in the Areas:  
- Further Education - Doctor, , Universitas Gadjah Mada, Indonesia, 

07/2005 
- Master, Kependudukan/-, Pascasarjana UGM, 
Indonesia 
- Undergraduate, Antropologi Budaya/ Fakultas 
Ilmu Budaya, Universitas Gadjah Mada, Indonesia 
 

- Research Studies In Human Society / Social And Cultural Anthropology/ 
Anthropology 
Studies In Human Society / Anthropology Of Development/ 
Anthropology 
 

- Consultancy Studies In Human Society / Social And Cultural Anthropology/ 
Anthropology 
Studies In Human Society / Anthropology Of Development/ 
Anthropology 
 

How are personal 
research activities 
reflected in teaching 
activities? 

 

 
Work experience:  
- General - Lecturer, Anthropology Department, Faculty of Cultural Science, 

Universitas Gadjah Mada 
- Vice-Dean of Human Resource,  Faculty of Cultural Science, 
Universitas Gadjah Mada 
- Dean, Faculty of Cultural Science, Universitas Gadjah Mada 



- Activities as an Expert: -​ Culture, Climate Change and Migration Decisions: A 
Case Study of Coastal and Island Communities in Indonesia 
[2023] 
-​ Prevention of Radical Movements and Groups in DKI 
Jakarta [2018] 
-​ Regional Government Capacity Building Program at 
District/Village Level in Teluk Bintuni Regency 3rd Year 
[2013] 
-​ Governance and Capacity building of the District and 
Villages in DAVâ??s Tangguh LNG Project (first year) [2011] 
-​ SIAK of the District and Villages in DAVâ??s Tangguh 
LNG Project (first year) [2011] 
-​ Spring Community Based Conservation in Gunung 
Kidul Regency for Anticipating Impacts of Climate Change 
[2010] 
-​ Local Government Performance Evaluation [2010] 
-​ Spring Conservation Based Community in Gunung 
Kidul Regency to Anticipate Impacts of Climate Change 
[2010] 
-​ ISP Governance Program In Bintuni Regency 
2009-2012 [2009] 
-​ Develop a Strategic Framework and Policy Direction 
Required to Revitalize Family Planning and to Strengthen 
Reproductive Health in Indonesia [2009] 
-​ Governance dan Capacity building for Southern DAVs 
(Tofoi, Tanah Merah Baru, dan Saengga), and District Babo 
and Sumuri [2009] 
-​ Develop a Strategic Framework and Policy Direction 
Required to Revitalize Family Planning and to Strenghtening 
Reproductive Health in Inonesia [2009] 
-​ Program in Increasing Human Resources and Institution 
Capacity in District Babo, Kabupaten Teluk Bintuni, West 
Papua Province [2009] 
-​ Situation Children Indonesia [2009] 
-​ Performance Evaluation of Local Government: The 
Case of Yogyakarta Special Region [2009] 
-​ Providing Census and Survey Data in DAV and 
Non-DAV in Kabupaten Teluk Bintuni [2009] 
-​ Government Apparatus Management Training in 5 
Districts of Bintuni Regency [2008] 
-​ Babo District Institutional and Human Resource 
Capacity Building Program in a Participatory Manner [2008] 
-​ Institutional and Human Resource Capacity Building 
Program in 5 Districts of Teluk Bintuni Regency, West Papua 
[2008] 
-​ In Migration Control and the Film Bintuni [2007] 
-​ Development of System and Arrangement/Record 
Center BP Babo/Jakarta [2007] 
-​ In-migrant Monitoring Forum Assistance: Kampung 
Saengga, Tanah Merah, Onar, Tofoy, Irarotu III [2006] 
-​ Development of Socio-Economic and Population 
Information Systems in Dav and Non-Dav VillagesBP 
Indonesia Project in Papua Province [2006] 
-​ Governance Assessment Survey [2006] 
-​ Participatory Approach In Developing Anti-Culture Of 
Corruption Policies: A Study Of The Role Of 
Multistakeholders In Civic Education Reform [2005] 
-​ Culture Of Conflict And Ethnic Violence: A Research 
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On The Phenomenon Of Ethnomigration Of Maduran Ethnic In 
West Kalimantan [2004] 
-​ Updating Data, Training and Assistance [2004] 
-​ Redefining of State-Community Relations in Conflict 
Area: Policy Alternative on Post-Conflict Handling [2003] 
-​ Redefining State-Society Relations in Conflict Areas: 
Policy Options for Handling Post-Ethnic Conflict in West 
Kalimantan [2003] 
-​ Determinants Of The Economic Role Of Returned 
Migrant Women: A Case Study In Kulon Progo [2002] 
-​ Determinants of Economic Role of Women Migrants 
Return: A Case Study in Kulonprogo [2002] 
-​ Conception of Space in Javanese Society [1997] 
-​ Spatial and Socio-Cultural Transformation Processes of 
Villages in the Urban Fringe in Indonesia (Case Study of 
Yogyakarta) [1996] 

Publications: -​ The More People Come, The Harder Lives Become 
(Migration to the Villages around the LNG Tangguh Project, 
Papua) [2023] 
-​ The Dynamics of Sustainable Livelihoods and 
Agroforestry in Gunungkidul Karst Area, Yogyakarta, 
Indonesia [2023] 
-​ The Administering of the Bodies and Sexuality of 
Javanese Women Migrants in Early Twentieth Century New 
Caledonia [2023] 

 
 

 -​ Between Memory and Trajectory: Gendered Literary 
Narratives of Javanese Diaspora in New Caledonia [2022] 
-​ Food traditions and biodiversity conservation of the 
Javanese Community in Gunungkidul Karst, Yogyakarta Province, 
Indonesia [2022] 
-​ Karakteristik Badan Usaha Milik Desa Pesisir Pada 
Kawasan Pertambangan Emas Di Kecamatan Maluk Sumbawa 
Barat [2022] 
-​ Exploring the Roots of Local Government Corruption 
Practices in Rural Java: An Anthropological Corruption Analysis 
[2022] 
-​ Konsepsi Keruangan Multipihak dalam Pembangunan 
Infrastruktur Jalan Lingkar Kota di Lhokseumawe [2022] 
-​ Digitalisasi Demokrasi dalam Penerapan E-Voting Pada 
Pilkades di Kabupaten Bantaeng, Sulawesi Selatan [2022] 
-​ Why do greater forest tenure rights not enthuse local 
communities? An early observation on the new community 
forestry scheme in state forests in Indonesia [2021] 
-​ Gender Discourses in Positioning Indonesian Female 
Migrant Workers [2021] 
-​ Amid the Interweaving of Migrations, Land Tenure, and 
Survival Strategies: The Pseudo-Solidarity of Rural Java Farmers 
[2021] 
-​ Subjective Well-Being Amongst Older Women from 
Migrant and Non-Migrant Households in Rural Java, Indonesia 
[2021] 
-​ From Panic to Confusion to Negotiation: Reflection from 
Early Response to Covid-19 in Indonesia [2021] 
-​ Re-imagining freedom as elderly female porters: A study 
of buruh gendong at Beringharjo traditional market of Yogyakarta 
[2021] 
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-​ Getting Married is a Simple Matter: A Qualitative Study 
on Exploring Early Marriage among Indonesian Muslim Girls in 
Rural Areas of Java, Indonesia [2021] 
-​ Narasi Ekspresi Gerakan Masyarakat Samin di Kawasan 
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https://acadstaff.ugm.ac.id/karya_files/melawan-corona-di-perdesaan-jawa-dcfcd07e645d245babe887e5e2daa016
https://acadstaff.ugm.ac.id/karya_files/pemberdayaan-tki-purna-perempuan-48bde56b3618b3b2a22739c01708a1b5
https://acadstaff.ugm.ac.id/karya_files/kinerja-tata-pemerintahan-provinsi-papua-595b2889b69513c6f63e633c29b91d36
https://acadstaff.ugm.ac.id/karya_files/kinerja-tata-pemerintahan-provinsi-banten-72eda170f93e17865e35c4244c1ac356
https://acadstaff.ugm.ac.id/karya_files/migrasi-perempuan--respons-lokal-dan-alternatif-kebijakan-58459002d3aa92ef06962decea9e3f5a
https://acadstaff.ugm.ac.id/karya_files/migrasi-perempuan--respons-lokal-dan-alternatif-kebijakan-58459002d3aa92ef06962decea9e3f5a
https://acadstaff.ugm.ac.id/karya_files/hidden-power-perempuan-dalam-kancah-politik-pedesaan--studi-kasus-perkembangan-politik-aliran-di-desa-sindangraja-3b112d96e22a5cf0cfeb90f7a60f370b
https://acadstaff.ugm.ac.id/karya_files/hidden-power-perempuan-dalam-kancah-politik-pedesaan--studi-kasus-perkembangan-politik-aliran-di-desa-sindangraja-3b112d96e22a5cf0cfeb90f7a60f370b


-​ #Participatory Planning Training to Create an 
Action Plan to Prevent Early Marriage in Gandurejo 
Village, Bulu District, Temanggung Regency, Central 
Java [2019] 
-​ Speaker for the discussion of SKK Migas and 
ENI Company: Social Baseline and Impact Assessment 
Study for Muara Bakau PSC in East Kalimantan Area, 
Along the 2nd Tie-In. [2016] 
-​ Speaker for workshop Social Baseline, Impact 
Assesment and Land Ownership Study for Muara Bakau 
PSC in East Kalimantan Area, Along the 2nd Tie-In 
(Final Finding) [2016] 
-​ Speaker for Training on Creating Information 
Content for Services for Indonesian Migrant Workers 
Abroad in 2016. Title of Paper "Overview of Problems of 
Post-Placement Migrant Workers" [2016] 
-​ Strengthening and Integration of Exxon 
Mobilcepu Limited's Socio-Economic Programs in 
Village Development to Improve the Quality of 
Community Welfare [2016] 
-​ Revitalization of Guwosari Village as a Tourism 
Village Through a Socio-Cultural Approach [2011] 

International 
experience through: 

 

- Management Activities -​ Sterering Comitee of The International Association for 
the Study of Forced Migration (IASFM) 

- Academic Activities -​  
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